## Village of Penn Yan

on Keuka Lake

Mayor Danny Condella Trustee Kevin McLoud Trustee Daniel Henries, Jr. Trustee Teresa Hoban Trustee Daniel Irwin Trustee Norman Koek Trustee Brenda Travis Clerk-Treasurer Holly Easling



PO Box 426, 111 Elm Street Penn Yan, New York 14527 Phone 315-536-3015 Fax 315-536-4685 TDD 800-662-1220 www.villageofpennyan.com

April 3, 2024

Re: Ogden Street

Dear Resident:

The Village of Penn Yan went out to bid to rebuild Ogden Street following the water main project this fall and storm sewer improvement work. This is part of the Village's ongoing efforts to revitalize Ogden Street.

The project is scheduled to begin on April 9<sup>th</sup>\*. During this time the road will be open to local traffic only. Please use caution when traveling through the area. Every effort will be made to maintain access to residential properties during the project. However, there may be brief periods where access is restricted.

We will post updates regarding the project to the Village of Penn Yan Department of Public Works Facebook Page and the Website. Should you have any questions, please call Melissa Gerhardt or Brett McMichael at 315-279-6535. We appreciate your patience and understanding during this time.

\*These are estimated timeframes and are subject to change.

Sincerely,

Melissa Gerhardt
Director of Public Works

Melissa Herfrandt